505545396 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5592193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHIRO HOSOKAWA	04/18/2019
SHUUICHI HIRATSUKA	04/17/2019
WATARU WAKUSHIMA	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-7-12 TORANOMON, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	e: 105-8460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16473842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OEA-128NP(OKI)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=03_OEA-128NP_OKI_2019-06-26_ASG-DEC#page1.tif source=03_OEA-128NP_OKI_2019-06-26_ASG-DEC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049596 FRAME: 0011

505545396

Attorney Reference: OEA-128NP

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Kazuhiro HOSOKAWA</u>, <u>Shuuichi HIRATSUKA</u>, <u>and Wataru WAKUSHIMA</u>, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

MEDIUM STORAGE BOX AND MEDIUM PROCESSING DEV	<u>ICE,</u>
[] said application being attached hereto; [] said application having been filed in the United States Pater—, as Application Serial No. on(if application of which was filed under the Patent Coope Serial No.	

PATENT REEL: 049596 FRAME: 0012

Continued -Page 2 ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESS: Signature: 大臣 裕二	ASSIGNOR (SECOND INVENTOR): Signature: _ 手垠 秀一
	Legal Name: Shuuichi HIRATSUKA
	Date: <u>APhil</u> , 17, 2019
WITNESS: 西濃信晴 Signature:	ASSIGNOR (THIRD INVENTOR); Signature:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 049596 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 06/26/2019